

à
T.P.(C) No. 170-200 OF 2004
ITEM No.5

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.170-200/2004 (For Prel. hearing)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.A.K. NAIR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R. N. Trivedi, ASG
Ms. Meenakshi Sakhardande, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders the proceedings in the High Court in the matters sought to be transferred to this Court shall remain stayed.

Tag with T.P. (C) No. 774-869/2002.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master